
DATE

June 30, 2024

Flight 1 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Andreas Kabisch 24.00 23.40 White

Norilia Hardani 26.00 26.70 Red

Yufita Angel 36.00 37.70 Red

May Angela Sitio 25.90 26.60 Red

Flight 2 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Matt Hitchcock 11.90 9.90 White

Simon Partridge 9.80 7.53 White

Yanti Nuryanti 17.40 17.30 Red

Rima Deswinda 11.30 11.70 Red

Flight 3 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Amy Bondi 23.00 23.40 Red

Lina Taylor 28.00 28.90 Red

Fidi Tan 21.00 21.20 Red

Raymond Tan 16.50 15.60 White

Flight 4 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Rob Fogarty 14.80 17.00 Blue

Ken MacMahon 22.00 25.60 Blue

Stuart Miller 16.10 19.60 Blue

Stuart Helmore 35.00 35.60 White

Flight 5 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Mathew Week 21.00 20.00 White

Mick Spinks 25.00 24.50 White

Douglas Guild 24.00 23.40 White

Kevin Watson 8.40 9.00 Blue

COURSE Format

Palm/Resort Texas Scramble

12.19

14.97

4.12

6.69

12.54

8.63

9.78

12.21

10.68

6.77



DATE

June 30, 2024

Flight 6 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Francis Giam 22.60 21.80 White

Simon Davies 25.40 24.80 White

V Dwi Jatmoko 18.00 16.70 White

Stefanus Faldo Jatmoko 24.00 23.40 White

Flight 7 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Glenn Davis 24.10 23.50 White

Ryan Joyce 23.60 22.90 White

Dave Bondi 18.70 17.50 White

Mark Taylor 28.00 27.80 White

Flight 8 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Takayuki Kawakami 20.00 18.90 White

Akira Hirabayashi 18.20 16.90 White

Kazuya Hirota 24.00 23.40 White

Tomohiro Kishibe 24.00 23.40 White

Flight 9 Palm H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Hideki Toda 14.00 12.20 White

Akira Suzuno 14.00 12.20 White

Mitsuharu Inoue 14.00 12.20 White

Lie Pek Juan 8.00 5.50 White

Palm/Resort Texas Scramble

11.35

9.34

11.54

10.28

8.75

11.68

6.11

3.76

COURSE Format



DATE

June 30, 2024

Flight 1 Resort H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Yamamura Takahide 8.00 5.50 White

Jeremy Lok 13.50 11.70 White

Michael Kwong 22.00 21.10 White

Carl Song 18.00 16.70 White

Flight 2 Resort H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Suhaimi Othman 12.00 13.60 Blue

Said Jamal 14.90 17.10 Blue

Suresh kumar Nagaiah 24.00 28.00 Blue

Dave Upshall 23.50 27.40 Blue

Flight 3 Resort H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Desmon Hutapea 24.00 23.40 White

Ali Suwondo 20.50 19.50 White

Rajah Kamarul Zaman 24.00 23.40 White

Carlos Jr Leysa Tamoy 24.00 23.40 White

Flight 4 Resort H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Paul Sedgwick-Smith 16.60 15.10 White

Brad Ker 9.50 7.20 White

Richard Denny 30.00 30.10 White

Scott Carson 16.50 19.00 Blue

Flight 5 Resort H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

Chris Flanagan 19.70 18.60 White

Tom Moriarty 6.10 6.60 Blue

Tony Hutchinson 4.50 1.60 White

Andy Lynn 16.60 15.10 White

Flight 6 Resort H/C Slope Tees
Team 

Handicap
Gross Net

11.68

4.78

11.16

5.09

2.83

3.68

9.00

7.34

13.78

10.32

COURSE Format

Palm/Resort Texas Scramble



Roar Knudsen 8.50 9.50 Blue

Keith Neill 26.00 25.60 White

Anang 24.00 23.40 White

John Legge 16.70 15.60 White

7.15

8.95


